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CURRICULUM BY SEMESTER

Course Number and Title

Spring Semester

*BIO
PHM
PHM
PHM
PHM

Summer Term

PHM
PHM
PHM

161
110
111
115
115A

120
150
155

Fall Semester

*ENG
PHM
PHM
PHM
PHM

111
125
133
140
165

Introduction to Biology
Introduction to Pharmacy
Pharmacy Practice |
Pharmacy Calculations
Pharmacy Calculations Lab

Pharmacology |
Hospital Pharmacy
Community Pharmacy

Writing & Inquiry

Pharmacology |l

Pharmacy Clinical

Trends in Pharmacy

Pharmacy Prof Practice (8 weeks)

GRADUATION REQUIREMENT:

*Courses may be taken before entering the program or in the semester listed.
e Agrade of “C” or higher is required for all Gen Ed and PHM courses.

e BIO 161 must have been within the last 5 years.
e If an applicant holds current National Pharmacy Technician Certification, credit will be given for the following courses:
PHM 110, PHM 165

HOURS PER WEEK
Class Lab Clinical Credit

3 0 0 3
3 0 0 3
3 3 0 4
3 0 0 3
0 2 0 1
12 5 0 14
3 0 0 3
3 3 0 4
2 2 0 3
8 5 0 10
3 0 0 3
3 0 0 3
0 0 9 3
2 0 0 2
2 0 0 2
10 0 9 13

37 SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS

This program planning guide is for advising purposes and is subject to change. Only the Registrar can clear students for graduation.
Updated: August 2021



