

PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA (Spring Entry) PROGRAM PLANNING GUIDE

CURRICULUM BY SEMESTER

Course Number and Title			HOURS PER WEEK			
Spring Semester			<u>Class</u>	<u>Lab</u>	<u>Clinical</u>	<u>Credit</u>
*BIO	161	Introduction to Biology	3	0	0	3
PHM	110	Introduction to Pharmacy	3	0	0	3
PHM	111	Pharmacy Practice I	3	3	0	4
PHM	115	Pharmacy Calculations	3	0	0	3
PHM	115A	Pharmacy Calculations Lab	0	2	0	1
			12	5	0	14
Summer Term						
PHM	120	Pharmacology I	3	0	0	3
PHM	150	Hospital Pharmacy	3	3	0	4
PHM	155	Community Pharmacy	2	2	0	3
			8	5	0	10
Fall Semester						
*ENG	111	Writing & Inquiry	3	0	0	3
PHM	125	Pharmacology II	3	0	0	3
PHM	133	Pharmacy Clinical	0	0	9	3
PHM	140	Trends in Pharmacy	2	0	0	2
PHM	165	Pharmacy Prof Practice (8 weeks)	2	0	0	2
		•	10	0	9	13

GRADUATION REQUIREMENT:

37 SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS

- A grade of "C" or higher is required for all Gen Ed and PHM courses.
- BIO 161 must have been within the last 5 years.
- If an applicant holds current National Pharmacy Technician Certification, credit will be given for the following courses: PHM 110, PHM 165

^{*}Courses may be taken before entering the program or in the semester listed.